

Figure: 30 TAC §290.47(c)(3)



SIESTASHORES WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

**5235 S. Siesta Lane
P.O. BOX 321
ZAPATA, TX 78076
1-956-765-4988**

2024 AUG 14 10:39 AM

AM

**Boil Water Notice Rescinded
8/14/2024**

On August 8, 2024 the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the Siesta Shores Water Control and Improvement District public water system, PWS 2530004, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of August 14, 2024.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact Marelida Garcia, Manager, at 956-765-765-4988. A copy of this notice and or a translated copy may be obtained at Siesta Shores WCID 5235 South Siesta Lane, Zapata, Tx 78076.

The District has repaired the failed pump to water filter no. 1 and has resumed normal operations of the water plant providing water system pressure to its customers.

Figure: 30 TAC §290.47(c)(3)



SIESTASHORES WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

**5235 S. Siesta Lane
P.O. BOX 321
ZAPATA, TX 78076
1-956-765-4988**

2024 JUL 10 A 8:39

Boya

**Se rescindió el aviso de hervir el agua
14/8/2024**

El 8 de agosto de 2024, la Comisión de Calidad Ambiental de Texas exigió que el sistema público de agua del Distrito de Control y Mejora del Agua de Siesta Shores, PWS 2530004, emitiera un Aviso de Hervir el Agua para informar a los clientes, individuos o empleados que debido a las condiciones que ocurrieron recientemente en el sistema público de agua, el agua de este sistema público de agua debía hervirse antes de su uso para beber o para consumo humano.

El sistema público de agua ha tomado las medidas correctivas necesarias para restaurar la calidad del agua distribuida por este sistema público de agua que se utiliza para beber o para consumo humano y ha proporcionado a la TCEQ los resultados de las pruebas de laboratorio que indican que el agua ya no necesita hervirse antes de su uso a partir del 14 de agosto de 2024.

Si tiene preguntas sobre este asunto, puede comunicarse con Marelda García, Gerente, al 956-765-765-4988. Se puede obtener una copia de este aviso o una copia traducida en Siesta Shores WCID 5235 South Siesta Lane, Zapata, Tx 78076.

El Distrito ha reparado la bomba defectuosa del filtro de agua n.º 1 y ha reanudado las operaciones normales de la planta de agua que proporciona presión al sistema de agua a sus clientes.